JULY
2022

SHOW

1 Community Spotlight

1 Friday’s with the Finest

7 Kaptain’s Corner

8 Community Spotlight

8 Friday’s with the Finest
12 Elgin Time
15 Community Spotlight

15 Friday’s with the Finest

19 Cherie’s Senior Showcase

21 Voice of the Village

TIME

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10:00 am

WRMN AM 1410/96.7 FM 2022 3RD QUARTER ISSUES REPORT

DURATION

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes

1. Crime/Public Safety
2. Community
3. Economy
4. Education
5. Health
6. Politics

HOST

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek
Steve Thoren
Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Cherie Aschenbrenner

GUEST

Steve Ainsworth

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain

Steve Ainsworth

Elgin Deputy Chief Adam
Schuessler and Sargent Rick
Demierre

Elgin Historian Bill Briska
Steve Ainsworth

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Steve Bernas (President,
Northern lllinois Better
Business Bureau

Brett Czechowski, (SEPD

Mark Bialek, Craig Pierce Deputy Chief)

DESCRIPTION

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

Discussion of latest city crime
trends and developments

Discussion of the latest
developments in Elgin City
Government

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

Discussion of latest Elgin crime
trends and developments

Discussion of History of the Elgin
Road Race

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

Discussion of Community Task
Force

Update on scams that are effecting
our community

Discussion of his background and
his new role as Deputy Chief

ISSUES

2,5

1,2

1,2,3

2,5

1,2
24

2,5
1,2

1,2,5

24



22 Community Spotlight

22 Friday’s with the Finest
26 Chamber Chat
28 The First Shift

29 Community Spotlight

29 Friday’s with the Finest

August 2022 SHOW

4 Kaptain’s Corner
5 Community Spotlight
5 Friday’s with the Finest
9 Elgin Time

12 Community Spotlight

12 Friday’s with the Finest

16 Cherie’s Senior Showcase

18 Voice of the Village
19 Community Spotlight

19 Friday’s with the Finest

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

TIME

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10:00 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

DURATION

45 minutes
60 minutes
30 minutes
45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes
60 minutes

30 minutes

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Carol Gieske
Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

HOST

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Steve Thoren

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Cherie Aschenbrenner

Craig Pierce
(Communications
Manager, South Elgin)

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Steve Ainsworth

Kane County Sheriff Ron Hain
Tony Lucenko (Director of
Economic Development)

Kane County Sheriff Ron Hain

Steve Ainsworth

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

GUEST

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain
Steve Ainsworth

Officers Josh Miller and Brian
Powell

Liz Marston of the Elgin History
Museum

Steve Ainsworth

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Anderson Humane’s Dean
Daubert

Steve Ainsworth

Lieutenant Matt Udelhoven

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

Discussion of how Elgin Police
Department and Kane Co. Sheriff’s
Dept. work together

Discussion of new businesses and
current business climate of Elgin

Discussion of Kane County Drug,
Alcohol Diversion Program

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

Discussion on the latest Elgin crime
trends and departmental
developments

DESCRIPTION

Discussion of the latest Elgin
news, including potential railroad
merger and it's possible effect
on Elgin Traffic

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

Discussion of COP on Top Special
Olympics fundraiser

Discussion of Elgin’s Historic
House Tour

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

Discussion on the latest Elgin crime
trends and departmental
developments

Discussion about upcoming driving
school for Seniors

Discussion of local beagle
adoptions and other Anderson
Humane (South Elgin) projects

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

Discussion on the latest Elgin crime
trends using drones

2,5

1,2

235

1,2

2,5

1,2

ISSUES

1,2,3

2,5

1,2
24

2,5

1,2
1,2,4

1,2



23 Chamber Chat

26 Community Spotlight

26 Friday’s with the Finest

SEPTEMBER
2022 SHOW

1 Kaptain’s Corner

2 Community Spotlight

2 Friday’s with the Finest

8 The First Shift

9 Community Spotlight

9 Friday’s with the Finest
13 Elgin Time

16 Community Spotlight

16 Friday’s with the Finest

20 Cherie’s Senior Showcase

22 Voice of the Village

23 Community Spotlight

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

TIME

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10:00 am

9:30-10:30am

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

DURATION

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

15 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes
45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

Carol Gieske

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

HOST

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek
Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Steve Thoren

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Cherie Aschenbrenner

Craig Pierce
(Communications
Manager, South Elgin)

Steve Thoren

Dianha Ortega-Ehreth
(Executive Director, Centro De
Informacion)

Steve Ainsworth

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

GUEST

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain

Steve Ainsworth

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Dianha Ortega-Ehreth
(Executive Director, Centro De
Informacion), Patty Arroyo
(Centro Board of Directors)

Steve Ainsworth
Officer Heather Farrell
Sara Anderson and Elgin

Historian Jerry Turnquist

Steve Ainsworth

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Scott Larson, Attorney

Gary Swick (Friends of Fox
River), Russell Hoke (Heart of
Singing, South Elgin)

Steve Ainsworth

Discussion of her new position, her
past experiences, and the upcoming
50" anniversary Centro gala

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

Discussion on the latest Elgin crime
trends and upcoming department
events and developments

DESCRIPTION

Discussion of the latest
developments in Elgin City
Government

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

Discussion on the latest Elgin crime
trends and upcoming department
events and developments

Discussion of immigration and of
Centro De Informacion’s 50"
anniversary gala

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

Discussion of her 16 year career
with the EPD and what happens on
a typical daytime shift

Discussion of the history of Elgin
schools

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

Discussion on the latest Elgin crime
trends and upcoming department
events and developments

Discussion about the importance of
having a Power of Attorney

Discussion of Fox River cleanup
event and of singing and
performing in public

Honoring and recognizing Seniors

24

1,2

1,2

ISSUES

1,2,3

1,2

1,2

24

1,2

1,2
2,4

1,2

1,2
2,5

2,5

1,2



23 Friday’s with the Finest

27 Chamber Chat

30 Community Spotlight

30 Friday’s with the Finest

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

30 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Carol Gieske

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Maria Borrero (Community
Relations Officer) and Trinidad
Rodriguez

Michelle Esquivel (Well Child
Center), Amanda Garcia
(Colorworld Creative)

Steve Ainsworth

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Discussion of an upcoming
Hispanic event and Hispanic
Heritage Month 1,2,4

Discussion of the Well Child
Center and conducting small
business in Elgin 2,3,4,5

Honoring and recognizing Seniors 1,2

Discussion on the latest Elgin crime
trends and upcoming department
events and developments 1,2



