WRMN AM 1410/96.7 FM 2022 3RD QUARTER ISSUES REPORT

- 1. Crime/Public Safety
 - 2. Community
 - 3. Economy
 - 4. Education
 - 5. Health
 - 6. Politics

JULY 2022	SHOW	TIME	DURATION	HOST	GUEST	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
	Show		Bonanion		00201		ICCOLO
	1 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	2,5
	1 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion of latest city crime trends and developments	1,2
	7 Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain	Discussion of the latest developments in Elgin City Government	1,2,3
	8 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	2,5
	8 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Deputy Chief Adam Schuessler and Sargent Rick Demierre	Discussion of latest Elgin crime trends and developments	1,2
	12 Elgin Time	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	Elgin Historian Bill Briska	Discussion of History of the Elgin Road Race	2,4
	15 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	2,5
	15 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion of Community Task Force	1,2
	19 Cherie's Senior Showcase	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner	Steve Bernas (President, Northern Illinois Better Business Bureau	Update on scams that are effecting our community	1,2,5
	21 Voice of the Village	9:15-10:00 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek, Craig Pierce	Brett Czechowski, (SEPD Deputy Chief)	Discussion of his background and his new role as Deputy Chief	2,4

22	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	2,5
22	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Kane County Sheriff Ron Hain	Discussion of how Elgin Police Department and Kane Co. Sheriff's Dept. work together	1,2
26	Chamber Chat	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Carol Gieske	Tony Lucenko (Director of Economic Development)	Discussion of new businesses and current business climate of Elgin	2,3,5
28	The First Shift	9:15-10am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Kane County Sheriff Ron Hain	Discussion of Kane County Drug, Alcohol Diversion Program	1,2
29	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	2,5
29	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion on the latest Elgin crime trends and departmental developments	1,2
August 2022	SHOW	TIME	DURATION	HOST	GUEST	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
4	Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain	Discussion of the latest Elgin news, including potential railroad merger and it's possible effect on Elgin Traffic	1,2,3
5	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	2,5
5	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Officers Josh Miller and Brian Powell	Discussion of COP on Top Special Olympics fundraiser	1,2
9	Elgin Time	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	Liz Marston of the Elgin History Museum	Discussion of Elgin's Historic House Tour	2,4
12	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	2,5
12	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion on the latest Elgin crime trends and departmental developments	1,2
16	Cherie's Senior Showcase	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner		Discussion about upcoming driving school for Seniors	1,2,4
18	Voice of the Village	9:15-10:00 am	45 minutes	Craig Pierce (Communications Manager, South Elgin)	Anderson Humane's Dean Daubert	Discussion of local beagle adoptions and other Anderson Humane (South Elgin) projects	2
19	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	1,2
19	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Lieutenant Matt Udelhoven	Discussion on the latest Elgin crime trends using drones	

23	Chamber Chat	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Carol Gieske	Dianha Ortega-Ehreth (Executive Director, Centro De Informacion)	Discussion of her new position, her past experiences, and the upcoming 50 th anniversary Centro gala	2,4
26	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	1,2
26	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion on the latest Elgin crime trends and upcoming department events and developments	1,2
SEPTEMBER 2022	SHOW	TIME	DURATION	HOST	GUEST	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
1	Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain	Discussion of the latest developments in Elgin City Government	1,2,3
2	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	1,2
	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion on the latest Elgin crime trends and upcoming department events and developments	1,2
8	The First Shift	9:15-10:00am	15 minutes	Mark Bialek	Dianha Ortega-Ehreth (Executive Director, Centro De Informacion), Patty Arroyo (Centro Board of Directors)	Discussion of immigration and of Centro De Informacion's 50 th anniversary gala	2,4
9	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	1,2
9	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Officer Heather Farrell	Discussion of her 16 year career with the EPD and what happens on a typical daytime shift	1,2
13	Elgin Time	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	Sara Anderson and Elgin Historian Jerry Turnquist	Discussion of the history of Elgin schools	2,4
16	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	1,2
	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion on the latest Elgin crime trends and upcoming department events and developments	1,2
20	Cherie's Senior Showcase	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner	Scott Larson, Attorney	Discussion about the importance of having a Power of Attorney	2,5
22	Voice of the Village	9:15-10:00 am	45 minutes	Craig Pierce (Communications Manager, South Elgin)	Gary Swick (Friends of Fox River), Russell Hoke (Heart of Singing, South Elgin)	Discussion of Fox River cleanup event and of singing and performing in public	2,5
23	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	1,2

23	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Maria Borrero (Community Relations Officer) and Trinidad Rodriguez	Discussion of an upcoming Hispanic event and Hispanic Heritage Month	1,2,4
27	Chamber Chat	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Carol Gieske	Michelle Esquivel (Well Child Center), Amanda Garcia (Colorworld Creative)	Discussion of the Well Child Center and conducting small business in Elgin	2,3,4,5
30	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Steve Ainsworth	Honoring and recognizing Seniors	1,2
30	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion on the latest Elgin crime trends and upcoming department events and developments	1,2